WGB..........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
circutor.com
PROT EC T ION A ND CON T ROL
—
Residual current transformers
for Type B relays
VSD UPS Active Filters Electric vehicle charging
Load types with DC components

is required for unforeseen situations:
06  |  Circutor. The Future is Efficiency
Type Code Useful cross-section IΔn Weight
WGB-35 P11B52. 35 0.03... 3 A 230 g
WGB-55 P11B53. 55 0.03... 3 A 360 g
WGB-80 P11B54. 80 0.03... 3 A 570 g
WGB-110 P11B55. 110 0.03... 3 A 750 g
PA-WGB P19924. DIN Rail Adapter for WGB transformers
Technical specifications
References
Electrical
characteristics
Auxiliary power supply 230 Vac ± 15% 50/60 Hz
using an Ethernet cable with an RGU-
100B or CBS-400B relay
Consumption 2.4 W
Installation category Cat III
Electrical
insulation
Safety IEC 61869-1 / IEC 61869-3
Maximum operating voltage 720 kV
Impulse voltage / pollution 3 kV / III
Measurement
circuit*
Measurement characteristics
(according to IEC 60755)
Type B
Nominal frequency 0... 1000 Hz
Measurement accuracy 30 mA → ±2 mA
100 mA → ±5 mA
300 / 500 mA → ±20 mA
1 / 3 A → ±200 mA
Time behaviour Response time for 1 x IΔn ≤ 180 ms
Response time for 5 x IΔn ≤ 30 ms
Mechanical
characteristics
LED Indicator Power supply voltage, Trip, Channel number
Connection type RJ-45 connector
Enclosure Self-extinguishing V0 plastic
Colour RAL 7035
Assembly Panel (includes accessory),
DIN (optional accessory, see references table)
Environmental
characteristics
Humidity Up to 95%
Maximum altitude 2000 m
Operating temperature -10...+55 ºC
Standards IEC 62020, IEC 60755, IEC 60947-2-M, IEC 61869-2
Circutor. The Future is Efficiency  |  07
Vial Sant Jordi, s/n
08232 Viladecavalls
Barcelona (Spain)
t. +34. 93 745 29 00